
 1
  

SRM E-Tender Notice 
 

Digitally signed online bids are invited for following tender through SRM E-tender process of MSETCL in 

two-bid system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx No 7000022961 SRM E-

Tender No EE/EHV/O&M/Dn/JLG/T-01/2022-23, Particulars: Work of Health assessment of grounding 

system & soil resistivity measurement (Earthing audit) of existing earth mat at 132kV GCR Deepnagar 

SS, 132V New MIDC Sub-station, Jalgaon, 132kV Old MIDC SS, Jalgaon, 132kV Savda SS & 132kV 

Pachora SS under EHV O&M Division, Jalgaon. (Estimated cost) Rs. 24,78,000/-, E.M.D. (1% of est. 

cost): Rs. 24,780/-Tender cost in Rs. 500.00+18% GST i.e. Rs. 590/- , Sale period: 08.04.2022 to 

15.04.2022, Last Date of Submission: 15.04.2022 up to 14:00 Hrs, Date of opening (Tech. bid): 18.04.2022 

at 11:00Hrs. (If possible). Contact person: Adnl. Executive Engineer (Office) Tel. No.0257-2970769. For 

further details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 
 
 

  Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Jalgaon. 
................................................................................................................................................................................................. 

Please do not publish the matter below this line. 
 
 
 
                (Vinod R Lokhande) 
                  Executive Engineer 
                EHV (O&M) Division, 
                Jalgaon. 
 


